Monoblock and stackable diverters
EDM-EDS
Diverters
Rev. 03 • October, 2023
TECHNICAL CATALOGUE
2 Technical catalogue
EBI - EDMEDS rev 03
DATE PAGE CHANGED REV.

EBI - EDMEDS rev 03 Diverters
S/N: AREA FOR SERIAL NUMBER CODE
Code: AREA FOR PART NUMBER CODE
LENGHT FLOW RATE MASS FORCE WEIGHT PRESSURE
1 mm = 0,0394 in 1 l = 0,2200 gal UK 1 kg = 2,205 lb 1 N = 0,1020 Kgf 1 bar = 100000 Pa
1 in = 25,4 mm 1 l = 0,2642 gal US 1 lb = 0,4536 kg 1 Kgf = 9,8067 N 1 bar = 14,5 psi
1 gal UK = 4,546 l 1 Pa = 0,0001 bar
1 gal UK = 1,2010 gal US 1 Pa = 0,00014 psi
1 gal US = 3,785 l 1 psi = 0,0689 bar
1 gal US = 0,8327 gal UK 1 psi = 6890 Pa
UNITS OF MEASURE - CONVERSION FACTORS
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
The product identification data can be found on the identification plate attached to the EBI product.
SERIAL NUMBER
all manufacturing data and all sales data can be found with the serial number
PART NUMBER CODE
It is a number univocally identifying the configuration and pressure setting of a valve
Note:
Serial number and part number code have 9 characters (letters and numbers).
8 Technical catalogue
EBI - EDMEDS rev 03
QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE
(*) = every diverter valve is available on 7 ways with a special spool and a special plug.
TYPE EDM08A EDM10A EDS08A EDS10A
Number of ways 6-7* 6-7* 6-7* 6-7*
Number of sections 1 1 2-3-4 2-3-4
Nominal flow (l/min) - [GPM] 50 [14] 100 [28] 50 [14] 100 [28]
Internal leakage A(B) → T (cm3/min)
Δp = 100 bar / T = 40° C
min. 10 [0.61] - max. 20 [1.22]
Operating pressure (bar) [psi] 250 [3625] 250 [3625] 250 [3625] 250 [3625]
Operating pressure by using external drain (bar) [psi] 310 [4500] 310 [4500] 310 [4500] 310 [4500]
Diverter valve stroke (mm) [in] 3,2 [0.13] 3,2 [0.13] 3,2 [0.13] 3,2 [0.13]
SPOOL ACTUATION EDM08A EDM10A EDS08A EDS10A
Solenoid 12 VDC • • • •
Solenoid 24 VDC • • • •
SPOOL ACTUATION EDM08A EDM10A EDS08A EDS10A
Without drain • • • •
With drain • • • •
STANDARD THREADS
TYPE OF PORT TYPE OF THREAD EDM08A EDM10A EDS08A EDS10A
inlet port (P1 - P2)
BSP - ISO 1179-1 G 3/8 G 1/2 G 3/8 G 1/2
UN/UNF ISO 11926-1
3/4-16 UNF
(SAE8)
7/8-14 UNF
(SAE10)
3/4-16 UNF
(SAE8)
7/8-14 UNF
(SAE10)
BSP - ISO 228 d
G 3/8
JIS B 2351
G 1/2
JIS B 2351
G 3/8
JIS B 2351
G 1/2
JIS B 2351
service port (C1 - C4)
BSP - ISO 1179-1 G 3/8 G 1/2 G 3/8 G 1/2
UN/UNF ISO 11926-1
3/4-16 UNF
(SAE8)
7/8-14 UNF
(SAE10)
3/4-16 UNF
(SAE8)
7/8-14 UNF
(SAE10)
BSP - ISO 228 d
G 3/8
JIS B 2351
G 1/2
JIS B 2351
G 3/8
JIS B 2351
G 1/2
JIS B 2351
service port (C2 - C3)
BSP - ISO 1179-1 G 3/8 G 1/2 G 3/8 G 1/2
UN/UNF ISO 11926-1
3/4-16 UNF
(SAE8)